
Hello RB Students!

Summer reading is a requirement for every English class. Below, the link to the assignments and contact
information for the English Department are available. Please check your schedule (and your teacher if
needed), and complete the correct assignment for the first day of school.

Please note that not all grade levels complete the same assignment. As such, it is important that you know
the EXACT course you are registered to take. Additionally, if you are enrolled in more than one core
English class, the summer reading for each class must be completed. Finally, if you decide to change your
schedule, you may need to complete a different summer reading assignment. If you do change your
course selection, it is recommended to contact an English teacher to ensure the correct assignment is
completed. As always, please do not hesitate to contact ANY of the English teachers with questions about
the summer reading assignments. We are more than happy to help in any way. Have fun and make the
most of summer.

Katie Schulze- English 1 Content Team Leader
kschulze@rbchs.com

CLASS of 2025
Applied English 1, Co-taught English 1, and
English 1
English 1 H

Beth Marshall- English 2 Content Team Leader
bmarshall@rbchs.com

CLASS of 2024
Applied English 2, and English 2
English 2H

Justen Lyon- English 3 Content Team Leader
jlyon@rbchs.com

CLASS of 2023
English 3
A.P. Literature and Composition

Ashley Hazek- English 4 Content Team Leader
ahazek@rbchs.com

CLASS of 2022
Applied English 4
English 4
A.P. Language and Composition
A.P. Literature and Composition
Dual Credit English 4

Leah Pinkowski- Applied English Content Team
Leader
lpinkowski@rbchs.com

Applied English 1
Applied English 2
Applied English 4

Eileen Stecker- Lead Teacher
estecker@rbchs.com
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/1SKY1UjP8gIFyQERp3jlC2OlFdOHNxe4J8hKzB4uMoWE/edit?usp=sharing
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